

Thanet District Council Cemeteries and Crematorium

Price Information



1st April 2022 - 31 March 2023

Index

Cremation charges	3
Margate Cemetery charges	5
Ramsgate Cemetery charges	6
Cremated remains plots	8
Plot memorials	13
Transfer of burial rights and deeds	15
Other memorials	16



Price Information- Cremation Fees - 18 years and over

	Direct Cremation	Short Service	Full Service
Cost	£435.00	£684.00	£911.00
Available	Mon / Tues 8.30 am	9.00 am / 9.30 am daily	10.00 am onwards
Time allowed in chapel	No mourners	Maximum 20 minutes	Maximum 35 minutes
Time allowed to leave chapel	n/a	Maximum 5 minutes	Maximum 5 minutes
Wesley music	n/a	included	included
Use of organ	n/a	included	included
Organist fee	n/a	Not included	Not included
Environmental fee	included	included	included
Medical referee fee	included	Included	included

Breakdown of fees

Direct Cremation Fee £ 300.10 Short Service Cremation Fee £ 543.00 Full Service Cremation Fee £ 770.00 Environmental Fee £ 108.40 Medical Referee Fee £ 26.50 Wesley Music Fee £ 6.10

Additional options to be added to the relevant cremation fee, if required

Additional Chapel Hire fees £133.00 (max 1 hour Chapel time)

,

Weekend Cremation Service £480.00

add to a full cremation service

Total **£1391.00**

Service overrun £200.00

(more than 25 minutes for a short service and 40 minutes for a full service)



Additional options for Wesley Media (including vat unless stated)

£ 60.00
£ 30.00
£ 45.00
£ 60.00
£ 25.00
£ 65.00
£ 18.00
£ 38.00
£ 21.00
£ 75.00
£ 21.00
£ 18.00

£ 90.00

Urgent tribute fee plus normal fee



Price Information- Burial Fees - 18 years and over

Margate Cemetery

New plots	ı		75 year Exclusive Right of Burial	
	Resident	Non resident	Resident	Non resident
Purchase	£870	£1740	£1130	£2260
Interment	£1486	£1486	£1486	£1486
Environmental charge	£120	£120	£120	£120
Temporary number stone	£25	£25	£25	£25
Total (excluding chapel hire)	£2501	£3371	£2761	£3891
Optional chapel hire (25 minutes in chapel)	£95	£95	£95	£95
Total (including chapel hire)	£2596	£3466	£2856	£3986

Re-open plots	Single depth	Double depth	Triple depth	Quad depth (purchased prior to April 2010)
Interment	£906	£1129	£1363	£1486
Environmental charge	£120	£120	£120	£120
Temporary number stone	n/a	n/a	n/a	£25
Total (excluding chapel hire)	£1026	£1249	£1483	£1631
Optional chapel hire (25 minutes in chapel)	£95	£95	£95	£95
Total (including chapel hire)	£1121	£1344	£1578	£1726

Additional Fees

Cremated Remains interment fee £185.00

Weekend and Bank Holiday £570 plus the relevant fee above

Less than three days notice £373 plus the relevant fee above

Late funerals - £77 per 15 minutes

Less than three days notice or changes of coffin size £100



Price Information- Burial Fees - 18 years and over

Ramsgate Cemetery

New plots	1		75 year Exclusive Right of Burial	
	Resident	Non resident	Resident	Non resident
Purchase	£760	£1520	£1010	£2020
Interment	£1385	£1385	£1385	£1385
Environmental charge	£114.50	£114.50	£114.50	£114.50
Temporary number stone	£25	£25	£25	£25
Total (excluding chapel hire)	£2284.50	£3044.5	£2534.50	£3544.50
Optional chapel hire (25 minutes in chapel)	£85	£85	£85	£85
Total (including chapel hire)	£2369.50	£3129.50	£2619.50	£3629.50

Re-open plots	Single depth	Double depth	Triple depth
Interment	£830	£1040	£1260
Environmental charge	£114.50	£114.50	£114.50
Temporary number stone	n/a	n/a	n/a
Total (excluding chapel hire)	£944.50	£1154.50	£1374.50
Optional chapel hire (25 minutes in chapel)	£85	£85	£85
Total (including chapel hire)	£1029.50	£1239.50	£1459.50



Re-use of plot (Single depth)	50 Year Exclusive Right of Burial		75 year Exclusive Right of Burial	
	Resident	Non resident	Resident	Non resident
Purchase	£760	£1520	£1010	£2020
Interment single depth	£830	£830	£830	£830
Environmental charge	£114.50	£114.50	£114.50	£114.50
Temporary number stone	£25	£25	£25	£25
Total (excluding chapel hire)	£1729.50	£2489.50	£1979.50	£2989.50
Optional chapel hire (25 minutes in chapel)	£85	£85	£85	£85
Total (including chapel hire)	£1814.50	£2574.50	£2064.50	£3074.50

Re-use of plot (double depth)	1		75 year Exclusive Right of Burial	
	Resident	Non resident	Resident	Non resident
Purchase	£760	£1520	£1010	£2020
Interment double depth	£1040	£1040	£1040	£1040
Environmental charge	£114.50	£114.50	£114.50	£114.50
Temporary number stone	£25	£25	£25	£25
Total (excluding chapel hire)	£1939.50	£2699.50	£2189.50	£3199.50
Optional chapel hire (25 minutes in chapel)	£85	£85	£85	£85
Total (including chapel hire)	£2024.50	£2784.50	£2274.50	£3284.50

Additional Fees

Cremated Remains interment fee £185.00

Weekend and Bank Holiday £535 plus the relevant fee above

Less than three days notice £368 plus the relevant fee above

Late funerals - £77 per 15 minutes

Less than three days notice or changes of coffin size £ 100



Price Information - Cremated Remains plots with burial rights

Garden of Rest - Thanet Crematorium

New plots	_		75 year Exclusive Right of Burial (plots for maximum of four interments)	
	Cremation service took place at Thanet	Cremation service did not take place at Thanet	Cremation service took place at Thanet	Cremation service did not take place at Thanet
Purchase	£425	£425	£610	£610
Interment per urn/casket	£175	£192	£175	£192
Temporary number stone	£25	£25	£25	£25
Total *	£625	£642	£810	£827
Mandatory for all witnessed interments, unless attended by a Funeral Director	£20	£20	£20	£20
Total	£645	£662	£830	£847

^{*} For weekend interments, add £102 to the above fee

Woodlands plot - Thanet Crematorium

New plots	25 Year Exclusive Right of Burial (plots for maximum of two interments)		
	Cremation service took place at Thanet Cremation service did not take place		
Purchase	£215	£215	
Interment per urn/casket	£115	£124	
Temporary number stone	£25	£25	
Total	£355	£364	
Mandatory for all witnessed interments, unless attended by a Funeral Director	£20	£20	
Total	£375	£384	

5 year extension of Exclusive Right of Burial, after 5 years have expired £45



Orb Memorials - 25 year lease

	Single orb	Double orb	Quad orb
	£550	£650	£775
Memorial plaque upto 60 characters	£225	£225	£225
Total	£775*	£875*	£1000*

Additional extras to be added to the above fee if required

Additional characters on plaque £2.25

Motif £55

Black and white photo (5 x 7cm) £65

Coloured photo (5 x 7cm) £90

Kerb Memorials - 20 year lease

Kerb block including vase, first interment and inscription £150

Cremated remains are loosely interred

Additional extras to be added to the above fee if required

Engraved motif £45
Photo plaque £80

Second interment £115

Private Gardens - 50 year lease

£1280 *

For up to four sets of cremated remains and private planting of shrubs

Option to erect memorial of choice at the relevant fee

First interment fee included in purchase price

*Mandatory for all witnessed interments, unless attended by a Funeral Director add £20

Additional interment £175



^{*}Mandatory for all witnessed interments, unless attended by a Funeral Director add £20 to the above fees

^{*} For weekend interments add £102 to the above fees

^{*}Mandatory for all witnessed interments, unless attended by a Funeral Director add £20

^{*} For weekend interments add £102 to the above fee

^{*} For weekend interments add £102 to the above fee

Garden of Rest - Ramsgate Cemetery

New plots	50 Year Exclusive Right of Burial (plots for maximum of four interments)		75 year Exclusive Right of Burial (plots for maximum of four interments)	
	Cremation service took place at Thanet	Cremation service did not take place at Thanet	Cremation service took place at Thanet	Cremation service did not take place at Thanet
Purchase	£360	£360	£485	£485
Interment per urn/casket	£155	£165	£155	£165
Temporary number stone	£25	£25	£25	£25
Total *	£540	£550	£665	£675
Mandatory for all witnessed interments, unless attended by a Funeral Director	£20	£20	£20	£20
Total	£560	£570	£685	£695

Woodlands plot - Ramsgate Cemetery

New plots	25 Year Exclusive Right of Burial (plots for maximum two interments)		
	Cremation service took place at Thanet	Cremation service did not take place at Thanet	
Purchase	£165	£165	
Interment per urn/casket	£108.50	£117	
Temporary number stone	£20	£20	
Total *	£293.50	£302	
*Mandatory for all witnessed interments, unless attended by a Funeral Director	£20	£20	
Total	£313.50	£322	

^{*} For weekend interments add £102 to the above fee



Cremated Remains options without burial rights

Auger Lawn plots

Interment plot for up to two sets of cremated remains, loosely interred
Interment fee for services which took place at Thanet

Mandatory for all witnessed interments, unless attended by a Funeral Director
Add to the above fee

£20

Interment fee for service which did not take place at Thanet £120*

Scatter Lawns

Cremated remains loosely scattered on the lawn

Cremation service taking place at Thanet Free of charge*

Cremation service which did not take place at Thanet £120*

Living Memorials

Rose bushes

Rose bush £365*

Interment plot for up to two sets of cremated remains, loosely interred Includes ten year lease, interment and a granite style memorial plaque with inscription of choice, maximum of two interments. There will be the option to renew the lease ten years after the lease start date.

Interment fee for services which took place at Thanet

Mandatory for all witnessed interments, unless attended by a Funeral Director

Add to the above fee

£20

Interment fee for service which did not take place at Thanet £120*

Standard Rose £420*

Interment plot for up to two sets of cremated remains, loosely interred Includes ten year lease, interment and a granite style memorial plaque with an inscription of your choice, maximum of two interments. There will be the option to renew the lease ten years after the lease start date.

Interment fee for services which took place at Thanet

Mandatory for all witnessed interments, unless attended by a Funeral Director

Add to the above fee

£20

Interment fee for service which did not take place at Thanet £120*



^{*} Please note, if the interment takes place at the weekend, an additional £102 is to be added to the fee.

^{*} Please note, if the interment takes place at the weekend, an additional £102 is to be added to the fee.

Mature Trees

Mature tree £365*

Option to choose an existing tree in either Margate Cemetery or Ramsgate Cemetery. Includes a ten year lease, interment and a granite style memorial with an inscription of your choice, maximum of two interments. There will be the option to renew the lease ten years after the lease start date.

Interment fee for services which took place at Thanet

Mandatory for all witnessed interments, unless attended by a Funeral Director

Add to the above fee

£20

Interment fee for service which did not take place at Thanet £120*



^{*} Please note, if the interment takes place at the weekend, an additional £102 is to be added to the fee.

Price information

Plots with Exclusive Right of Burial Memorials

The right to erect a memorial on a grave space or alterations to an existing memorial is only permitted to be carried out at the request of the owners of the Exclusive Right of Burial - all registered names are required to sign the permit application. A grave space must have an active owner.

The fees applicable are permit fees only - these do not include stonemasons' fees, memorial or inscription.

All memorial permits must be submitted via a stonemason and be installed by a BRAMM / NAMM qualified stonemason of your choice.

Margate and Ramsgate Cemeteries

Memorial upto 4FT high	£194.00
Memorial upto 5FT high	£230.00
Memorial upto 6FT high	£305.00
Single Kerb surround / Full Grave Slab (Adult)	£303.00
Double Kerb surround (Adult)	£448.50
Child's Memorial upto 3FT 6"	£124.00
Child's Kerb Surround	£124.00
Additional Inscription	£ 81.00
Memorial upto 12 Inches in height	£ 81.00
Landing Memorial	£ 87.00
Memorial Inspection fee	£ 32.50
Replacement of existing memorial	£120.00

Margate Garden of Rest

£155.00
£195.00
£ 81.00
£ 81.00
£ 81.00
£ 32.50

Ramsgate Garden of Rest

Memorial upto 3FT high	£140.00
Memorial spanning 2 Plots upto 3FT high	£180.00
Additional Inscription	£ 69.00
Memorial upto 12 Inches in height	£ 69.00
Memorial Vase with or without inscription	£ 69.00
Memorial Inspection fee	£ 28.00

Margate Woodland plots

Wedge memorial only	£ 81.00
Additional Inscription	£ 81.00



Ramsgate Woodland plots

Memorial upto 12" high \pounds 75.00 Additional Inscription \pounds 75.00

Replacement of existing memorial full fees apply

All new memorials over 12 Inches high and memorials over 12 Inches high erected after to 1st April 2015 are subject to the Memorial Inspection Fee

Reinstatement fee £120

(memorials that have failed their Testing)



Price Information

Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial All plots with burial rights

When the owner of the exclusive right of burial dies, the ownership can be transferred in two ways

Either in accordance with probate or letters of administration **Or** by a statutory declaration, in the case where no probate or letters of administration are required

Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial or Letters of Administration £55.00

If probate or the letter of administration is not in the name of the person/persons to be the new owner(s) of the exclusive right of burial, an additional transfer will be required.

Additional transfer following probate or Letters of Administration	£72.00
Transfer of exclusive right of burial by statutory declaration	£73.00
Transfer of burial rights to add additional owners (max 4)	£73.50
Transfer of burial rights between living owners	£73.50
Copy of deeds (all plots)	£27.50



Price Information

Memorials for plots without burial rights and other forms of memorials

Memorial Plaques - remembrance chapel at Thanet Crematorium

Blue leather plaque with gold inscription of your choice, maximum of 60 characters

Purchase & 1 Year Lease Purchase & 5 Year Lease	£107.25 £204.00
1 Year renewal	£ 47.50
5 Year renewal	£168.00

Memorial Benches

Memorial benches are in numerous locations throughout Margate and Ramsgate Cemeteries. There are a maximum of four plaques per bench. The plaques are made from stainless steel and an inscription of your choice, maximum of five lines and 36 characters per line.

Purchase & 1 Year Lease Purchase & 5 Year Lease	£198.00 £520.00
1 Year renewal	£ 78.00
5 Year renewal	£292.00

Individual Memorial Benches - 10 year lease

With stainless steel plaque and an inscription of your choice, maximum of five lines and 36 characters per line. Where space allows in the cemetery grounds £1250.00

Children's Area Plaques

Plaques are available in 3 different coloured granite styles. They also have a choice of motif engraved on them. The lettering is toned with the granite style chosen.

Purchase & 1 Year Lease	£ 71.50
Purchase & 5 Year Lease	£153.00
One year renewal	£ 35.00

Scatter Lawn Plaques

Scatter Lawn Plaques are black granite style plaques with gold lettering. Upto 36 characters per line and upto 4 lines per plaque.

Purchase & 1 Year Lease	£ 82.00
Purchase & 5 Year Lease	£199.00

Auger Plots

Permission for an Auger Marker £ 49.00



Book of Remembrance

Permanent entry into the book of remembrance displayed in the remembrance chapel at Thanet Crematorium, with an inscription of your choice. Pin number to view entry on any day of the year electronically in the chapel of remembrance, or online.

Number of Lines	Total	With flowers	With motif	First Web page	Additional Web pages
2 Line Entry + Pin	£94.75	n/a	n/a	Add £37.50	Add £31.00
3 Line Entry + Pin	£127.75	n/a	n/a	Add £37.50	Add £31.00
4 Line Entry + Pin	£160.75	n/a	n/a	Add £37.50	Add £31.00
5 Line Entry + Pin	£193.75	£248.75	£268.75	Add £37.50	Add £31.00
6 Line Entry + Pin	£226.75	£281.75	£301.75	Add £37.50	Add £31.00
7 Line Entry + Pin	£259.75	£314.75	£334.75	Add £37.50	Add £31.00
8 Line Entry + Pin	£292.75	£347.75	£367.75	Add £37.50	Add £31.00

Breakdown of fees

 Flowers
 £55.00

 Motif
 £75.00

 Pin
 £18.75

 Web page
 £37.50

 Additional Web pages
 £31.00

Memorial Cards (Folded or unfolded)

Including 5 line inscription £38.00 Flowers £55.00 Motif £75.00

Miniature Books of Remembrance

£ 90.00

These are available in either blue or buff leather covering, size approximately 5^{3/4"} x 8", the latter being a replica of the Thanet Crematorium Book of Remembrance, containing the inscription as it appears in the Book or other wording if required. The leaves are gilt edged and have three or more openings in which to record additional memorials if so desired.

Flowers £55.00 Motif £75.00



Hymn Book DedicationThe hymn books and order of service books in use at the Crematorium can be dedicated by way of an Inscribed plate on the front of the book. These remain in the Chapel for the life of the book. Hymn Book dedication £ 32.00

